2012-2013 USA Swimming National Junior Team - Men

All 2012 Junior Pan Pac Team members are selected to this roster. In addition, athletes with the top 6 fastest times, in Olympic events only,
from the combined results of the 2012 U.S. Olympic Team Trials, the 2012 U.S. Open, and the 2012 USA Swimming Junior Nationals; times
from Prelims, Semi-Finals and Finals (A, B and C) only will be used and relay lead-offs, time trials, intermediate splits and swim-offs will not be

included.

50 Freestyle
Erik Risolvato
Santo Condorelli
Brett Ringgold
Kyle Darmody
Connor Black
Ryan Barsanti

100 Freestyle
Matthew Ellis
Max Grodecki
Santo Condorelli
Shane Ryan
John Murray
Caeleb Dressel

200 Freestyle
Michael Domagala
Nick Alexiou
Michael Nunan
Reed Malone
Thane Maudslien
Jackson Miller
Peter Brumm

400 Freestyle
Evan Pinion
Reed Malone
Janardana Burns
Michael Nunan
Nick Alexiou
Theodore Singley

1500 Free

Evan Pinion
Jordan Wilimovsky
David Heron

Cliff Goertemiller
Janardana Burns
Theodore Singley

100 Backstroke
Jacob Pebley
Jack Conger
Taylor Dale
Tynan Stewart
Shane Ryan
Aaron Greene

200 Backstroke
Jacob Pebley
Jack Conger
Connor Green
Alex Katz
Garrett Powell
Aaron Greene

100 Breaststroke
Will Licon
Carsten Vissering
Gage Crosby
Steven Stumph
Daniel Le

DJ MacDonald

200 Breaststroke
Will Licon

Eric Ronda

Max Williamson
Steven Stumph
Chase Kalisz
Gage Crosby

22.82
22.90
23.04
23.19
23.21
23.28

49.44
50.52
50.67
50.79
50.84
50.85

1:49.88
1:51.05
1:51.11
1:51.20
1:51.34
1:51.37
1:51.80

3:61.02
3:53.35
3:55.47
3:56.11
3:66.49
3:56.64

15:18.11
15:23.01
15:28.50
15:30.39
15:30.40
156:33.23

54.49
54.51
55.98
56.22
56.27
56.31

1:57.57
1:58.14
2:00.57
2:00.66
2:01.89
2:02.13

1:.03.13
1:03.44
1:03.54
1:03.54
1:03.56
1:03.60

2:14.34
2:15.05
2:15.086
2:15.24
2:15.81
2:17.17

Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals
Junior Nationals

Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals
Junior Nationals

Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals

Junior Nationals
Olympic Trials
US Open
Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials

Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
US Open
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials

Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals
Junior Nationals
Junior Nationals
Junior Nationals

Olympic Trials

US Open
Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals

US Open

US Open

US Open
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials

Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals
Junior Nationals
Junior Nationals
Junior Nationals

Olympic Trials

Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
US Open
Junior Nationals
Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals

Unattached

Bolles School Sharks
North Texas Nadadores
SwimMAC Carolina
Cats Aquatic Team
Terrapins Swim Team

Nitro Swimming

New Trier Swim Club

Bolles School Sharks

Radnor Aquatic Club

Alamo Area Aquatic Association
Bolles School Sharks

Asphalt Green Unified Aquatics
Unnattached - St. Petersburg Aquatics
Santa Clara Swim Club

New Trier Swim Club

King Aquatic Club

Walnut Creek Aquabears

SwimMAC Carolina

Pilot Aquatic Club

New Trier Swim Club

Mission Viejo Nadadores

Santa Clara Swim Club

Unnattached - St. Petersburg Aquatics
North Texas Nadadores

Pilot Aquatic Club

Team Santa Monica
Mission Viejo Nadadores
Dayton Raiders

Mission Viejo Nadadores
North Texas Nadadores

Corvallis Aquatic Team

Rockville Montgomery Swim Club
Carpet Capital Aquatics Club
YMCA hub fins

RAD, Radnor Aquatic Club

North Texas Nadadores

Corvallis Aquatic Team

Rockville Montgomery Swim Club
Bluefish Swim Club

Sarasota YMCA Sharks

Rockville Montgomery Swim Club
North Texas Nadadores

Nitro Swimming

Curl Burke Swim Club

Razorback Aquatic Club Aquahawgs
Orinda Aquatics

Star Aquatics

Greater Toledo Aquatic Club

Nitro Swimming

Wilton Y Wahoos Swimming
Northern KY Clippers Swimming
Orinda Aquatics

North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Razorback Aquatic Club Aquahawgs

Erik Risolvato

Sergio Lopez Miro

Bill Christensen

James Wike/David Marsh
Jeff Arce

Paul Stafford

Tim O'Brien
Bob Kizer
Sergio Lopez
Mike Robinson
Larry Hough
Sergio Lopez

Rachel Stratton-Mills
Fred Lewis

John Bitter

Bob Kizer

Tommy Hannan

Michael Heaney

Chris Webb/David Marsh

Jim Rumbaugh
Bob Kizer

Bill Rose

John Bitter
Fred Lewis

Bill Christensen

Jim Rumbaugh
Dave Kelsheimer
Bill Rose

Kevin Weldon
Bill Rose

Bill Christensen

Rick Guenther

Mark Eldridge/Sue Chen
Charles Todd

Steve Panzram

Mike Robinson

Bill Christensen

Rick Guenther

Mark Eldridge/Sue Chen
Chuck Batchelor

Steve Brown

Mark Eldridge

Bill Christensen

Mike Koleber/Tim O'Brien
Yuri Suguiyama

Scott Berry

Ron Heidary

Jay Dodson

Chris Pierson

Mike Koleber/Tim Q'Brien
Randy Erlenbach

Jason Roberts

Ronnie Heidary

Bob Bowman

Scott Berry



100 Butterfly
Jack Conger
Maclin Davis
Connor Black
Matthew Ellis
Justin Lynch
Santo Condorelli

200 Butterfly
Clark Smith

Corey Okubo
Jimmy Yoder
Matthew Conway
Justin Wright
Theodore Singley

200 1M

Chase Kalisz
Max Williamson
Andrew Seliskar
Tynan Stewart
Gunnar Bentz
Andrew Porter

400 1M

Chase Kalisz
Gunnar Bentz
Max Williamson
Andrew Seliskar
Curtis Ogren
Connor Green

Open Water
Bryan Draganosky

Daniel Graviss
Jordan Wilimovsky

53.04
53.14
53.16
53.26
53.74
54.04

1:58.64
2:00.33
2:00.41
2:00.58
2:00.73
2:00.75

1:59.66
2:02.42
2:03.18
2:03.31
2:03.47
2:03.67

4:15.78
4:22.02
4:22.29
4:23.27
4:24.17
4:24.19

US Open
Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals

Junior Nationals
Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals
Junior Nationals
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials

Olympic Trials
US Open
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials

Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
US Open
Junior Nationals
Olympic Trials
US Open

Rockville Montgomery Swim Club
Nashville Aquatic Club

Cats Aquatic Team

Nitro Swimming

Terrapins Swim Team

Bolles School Sharks

Denver Swim Academy
Aquazot Swim Club
Stingrays

Blue Devil Swim Club
Fresno Dolphins Swim Team
North Texas Nadadores

North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Northern KY Clippers Swimming
Curl Burke Swim Club

YMCA Hub Fins

Dynamo Swim Club

Cabrillo Threshers

North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Dynamo Swim Club

Northern KY Clippers Swimming
Curl Burke Swim Club

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Bluefish Swim Club

Germantown Academy Aquatic Club

First Colony Swim Team
Team Santa Monica

Mark Eldridge/Sue Chen
John Morse

Jeff Arce

Tim O'Brien

Paul Stafford

Sergio Lopez

Nick Frasersmith
Brian Pajer

lan Goss

Chris Bertana
Rick Klatt

Bill Christensen

Bob Bowman

Jason Roberts

John Flanagan/Pete Morgan
Steve Panzram

Jason Turcotte

Jim Triplett

Bob Bowman

Jason Turcotte

Jason Roberts

John Flanagan/Pete Morgan
Tony Batis

Chuck Batchelor

Richard Shoulberg
Allison Beebe
David Kelsheimer



2012-2013 USA Swimming National Junior Team - Women

All 2012 Junior Pan Pac Team members are selected to this roster. In addition, athletes with the top 6 fastest times, in Olympic
events only, from the combined results of the 2012 U.S. Olympic Team Trials, the 2012 U.S. Open, and the 2012 USA Swimming
Junior Nationals; times from Prelims, Semi-Finals and Finals (A, B and C) only will be used and relay lead-offs, time trials,

intermediate splits and swim-offs will not be included.

50 Freestyle

Simone Manuel 25.63 Olympic Trials First Colony Swim Team Allison Beebe
Olivia Smoliga 25.66 Olympic Trials Glenview Titan Aquatic Club Steve lida
Cierra Runge 25.72 Olympic Trials North Baltimore Aquatic Club Bob Bowman
Faith Johnson 25.75 Olympic Trials Star Aquatics Jay Dodson/Chris Bowker
Nora McCullagh 26.04 Junior Nationals SwimMAC Carolina David Marsh
Iris Brand 26.18 Junior Nationals Pleasanton Seahawks Steve Morsilli
100 Freestyle

Simone Manuel 55.45 Olympic Trials First Colony Swim Team Allison Beebe
Cierra Runge 55.64 Junior Nationals North Baltimore Aquatic Club Bob Bowman
Chelsea Chenaulit 55.77 US Open Terrapins Swim Team Paul Stafford
Rachael Acker 55.88 Olympic Trials Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics Tony Batis/Scott Shea
Victoria Toris 56.28 Junior Nationals Scottsdale Aquatic Club Kevin Zacher
Faith Johnson 56.41 Junior Nationals Star Aguatics Jay Dodson
200 Freestyle

Chelsea Chenault 1:58.41 US Open Terrapins Swim Team Paul Stafford
Julia Anderson 2:00.21 Olympic Trials Fort Worth Area Swim Team Ron Forrest
Cierra Runge 2:01.32 Olympic Trials North Baltimore Aquatic Club Bob Bowman
Becca Mann 2:01.34 US Open Clearwater Aquatic Team Randy Reese
Katie McLaughlin 2:01.43 Junior Nationals Mission Viejo Nadadores Bill Rose

Haley Lips 2:01.63 Olympic Trials Y - Spartaquatics Swim Club Peter Wright
400 Freestyle

Becca Mann 4:08.65 Olympic Trials Clearwater Aquatic Team Randy Reese
Chelsea Chenault 4:11.05 US Open Terrapins Swim Team Paul Stafford
Camryne Morris 4:11.51 US Open North Baltimore Aquatic Club Bob Bowman
Leah Smith 4:11.93 Olympic Trials Jewish Community Center Sailfish Al Rose

Rachel Zilinskas 4:12.09 Olympic Trials Germantown Academy Aquatic Club  Richard Shoulberg
Taylor Katz 4:15.05 Junior Nationals Sarasota Y Sharks Steve Brown
800 Free

Becca Mann 8:28.54 Olympic Trials Clearwater Aquatic Team Randy Reese
Danielle Valley 8:36.59 Olympic Trials Sarasota Y Sharks Steve Brown
Rachel Zilinskas 8:37.01 Olympic Trials Germantown Academy Aquatic Club  Richard Shoulberg
Leah Smith 8:38.94 Olympic Trials Jewish Community Center Sailfish Al Rose
Camryne Morris 8:40.74 US Open North Baltimore Aquatic Club Bob Bowman
Megan Rankin 8:41.13 US Open Golden West Swim Club Mark Schubert
100 Backstroke

Olivia Smoliga 59.82 Olympic Trials Glenview Titan Aquatic Club Steve lida

Kylie Stewart 1:00.86 Olympic Trials Dynamo Swim Club Jason Turcotte
Kathleen Baker 1:01.63 Olympic Trials SwimMAC Carolina David Marsh
Kaitlin Harty 1:01.99 Olympic Trials Greenwood Memorial Don Lemeiux
Hannah Weiss 1:02.22 Junior Nationals King Aquatic Club Tommy Hannan
Courtney Mykkanen 1:02.30 Junior Nationals Irvine Novaquatics Adam Crossen
200 Backstroke

Kylie Stewart 2:10.68 Olympic Trials Dynamo Swim Club Jason Turcotte
Kendyl Stewart 2:11.53 US Open North Coast Aquatics Jeff Pease
Quinn Carrozza 2:11.92 Junior Nationals Nitro Swimming Mike Koleber
Jillian Vitarius 2:11.96 Olympic Trials Blue Tide Aquatics Charlie Fry
Kaitlyn Jones 2:12.11 Olympic Trials Delaware Swim Team Kathy Drysdale/Sean Dougherty
Sierra Kuhn 2:12.33 Olympic Trials Verona Aquatic Club Randy Trowbridge
100 Breaststroke

Annie Zhu 1:08.85 Olympic Trials North Baltimore Aquatic Club Bob Bowman
Sarah Haase 1:08.91 Olympic Trials Rockville Montgomery Swim Team Scott Vekeman
Emma Schoettmer 1:09.64 Olympic Trials Center Grove Aquatic Club Jim Todd
Miranda Tucker 1:10.45 Olympic Trials Plymouth-Canton Cruisers Joshua Morgan
Allie Szekely 1:10.62 Junior Nationals Central Bucks Swim Team Stu Kukla

Anne Lazor 1:10.65 US Open Birmingham-Bloomfield Atlantis Vince Gallant
200 Breaststroke

Allie Szekely 2:26.35 Junior Nationals Central Bucks Swim Team Stu Kukla
Annie Zhu 2:27.23 Olympic Trials North Baltimore Aquatic Club Bob Bowman
Emma Schoettmer 2:27.49 Olympic Trials Center Grove Aquatic Club Jim Todd

Anne Lazor 2:30.19 Olympic Trials Birmingham-Bloomfield Atlantis Vince Gallant
Celina Li 2:32.12 Olympic Trials Pleasanton Seahawks Steve Morsilli
Blair Carnes 2:32.51 US Open NOVA of Virginia Geoff Brown



100 Butterfly
Michelle Cefal

Katie McLaughlin
Kelly Naze

Katie Kinnear
Kendyl Stewart
Dana Grindall

200 Butterfly
Michelle Cefal

Becca Mann
Madison Wright
Courtney Weaver
Megan Kingsley
Olivia Barker

200 IM

Celina Li
Annie Zhu
Allie Szekely
Brooke Zeiger
Kelly Naze
Kaitlyn Jones

400 IM

Becca Mann
Celina Li
Lauren Driscoll
Allie Szekely
Annie Zhu
Allison Brown

Open Water
Rachel Zilinskas
Becca Mann
Brooke Lorentzen

59.31

59.81

59.97
1:00.17
1:00.28
1:00.38

2:10.35
2:11.19
2:11.28
2:11.69
2:11.73
2:11.90

2:13.34
2:14.79
2:15.98
2:16.14
2:16.16
2:16.22

4:41.61
4:44.29
4:44.90
4:46.73
4:48.82
4:49.06

Junior Nationals
Junior Nationals
US Open
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials

Junior Nationals
Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials

Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals
US Open
Olympic Trials
Olympic Trials

Olympic Trials
US Open
Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals
Olympic Trials
Junior Nationals

Tualatin Hills Swim Club
Mission Viejo Nadadores
University of Denver Hilltoppers
Issaquah Swim Team

North Coast Aquatics

SoNoCo Swim Club

Tualatin Hills Swim Club
Clearwater Aquatic Team
Kingfish Aquatic

Fiint 'Y' Falcons

Mount Pleasant Swim Club
Sandpipers of Nevada

Pleasanton Seahawks

North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Central Bucks Swim Team
Bluefish Swim Club

University of Denver Hilltoppers
Delaware Swim Team

Clearwater Aquatic Team
Pleasanton Seahawks

Swim Fort Lauderdale
Central Bucks Swim Team
North Baltimore Aquatic Club
Pleasanton Seahawks

Germantown Academy Aquatic Club

Clearwater Aquatic Team
Mission Viejo Nadadores

Linck Bergen

Bill Rose

Shawn Smith

Ryan Pachciarz
Jeff Pease

Tim Quill/Matt Hurst

Linck Bergen
Randy Reese
Brad Brockway
Adam Cooper
Doug Fetchen
Ron Aitken

Steve Morsilli

Bob Bowman

Stu Kukla

Chuck Batchelor

Shawn Smith

Kathy Drysdale/Sean Dougherty

Randy Reese
Steve Morsilli
Dave Gibson
Stu Kukla

Bob Bowman
Steve Morsilli

Richard Shoulberg
Randy Reese
Bill Rose



